� Application of the operational model of Banco Sabadell in
CAM’s network (20% more efficient in the use of customer
service resources)

� Application of Banco Sabadell branch management
workflow systems (c.45% time reduction per customer)

Banco Sabadell’s expertise and track-record
guarantees seamless execution and delivery

20

3. Franchise overview

21

Franchise & customer potential

� Banco CAM has significant market penetration in individuals and
companies in its original territory (Alicante, Murcia and Valencia)

BS CAM BS + CAM BS CAM BS + CAM
Alicante 3.1% 44.3% 46.0% 17.5% 50.6% 59.2%

Murcia 1.5% 45.4% 46.2% 10.3% 40.1% 46.3%

Valencia 2.5% 19.9% 21.9% 15.8% 19.5% 32.2%

Balearic / Canary Islands 2.0% 3.2% 5.1% 12.7% 6.5% 18.4%

Catalunya/Aragón 7.8% 1.4% 9.1% 34.9% 3.0% 36.9%

Centre/North 5.4% 0.7% 6.1% 16.7% 1.4% 17.9%

South-west 1.6% 0.4% 2.0% 10.1% 2.1% 12.0%

TOTAL 4.3% 5.2% 9.3% 19.1% 6.3% 24.2%

SMEs and corporatesIndividuals

Numbers refer to % of client share. The total pro-forma number excludes customer overlap between BS and CAM and therefore does not
coincide with addition of stand alones.
Source: FRS Inmark

22

BS + CAM presence in Spain

27 20 47
122 79 201

3 5 8

22 153 175

116 398 514 38 58 96

401 93 494

18 17 35

174 69 243

26 8 3461 14 75

23 1 24
29 9 38

9 1 10

119 6 125

5 1 6

147 5 152

0 1 1

BS CAM

1,340

939

2,279

BS + CAM

BS + CAM

CAM (2)

BS (1)

(1) Excludes Activo Bank (2)

(2) Excludes international branches (9)

Data as of June 2011

23

Domestic branches
(in number)

2,279

1,340

BS BS+CAM

Number of clients
(million)

5.0

2.5

BS BS+CAM

Market share in loans 1

(in %)

6.2%

3.7%

BS BS+CAM

Substantial increase in market
share and footprint pro-forma

1 Total Net Loans to Customers
2 Deposits including repos
As of June 2011

Market share in deposits 2

(in %)

6.2%

3.6%

BS BS+CAM

24

Net fee & commissions
over ATA (in %)

0.79%

0.18%

CAM BS

[…]

52

CAM BS

Significant revenue upside
potential for CAM vs BS

As of June 2011

25

Customer potential
Retail segment

� Significant potential in order to increase customer cross selling:
payroll account and insurance

Product penetration
(in %)

� Customer deposits
per client at CAM is
half the level of
Banco Sabadell

� Banco Sabadell to
boost its well-
implemented payroll
product

BS CAM

2

60

26

20

84

30

23

7

Household
insurance /
Mortgages

Life
insurance

Payroll
account

Credit card

26

Customer potential
SMEs and corporates

� Significant potential to increase business with SMEs and corporates of
CAM through Banco Sabadell’s specialised focus

26

26

16

14

6

102

62

60

68

10

Self-employed,
small retailers

and

SMEs (1,2 - 6M)

Large
companies (6 -

150M)

Corporates
(>150 M)

Developers

Customer funds over total loans
(in %)

� Customer deposits
per client are higher
at Banco Sabadell

� Banco Sabadell
brings a significantly
better product offering to
existing SME and
corporate clients of CAM

BS CAM

27

4. Additional data

28

B/S and P&L pro-forma

Euros in million

Volumes (as of June 2011)
Sabadell CAM

Sabadell
+ CAM

% CAM

Total assets 95.049 71.297 166.346 42,9%

Gross loans to customers 72.435 52.350 124.785 42,0%

Customer deposits 50.057 30.010 80.067 37,5%

Off-balance sheet funds 18.563 3.400 21.963 15,5%

Domestic branches 1.340 939 2.279 41,2%

Employees 10.610 6.432 17.042 37,7%

Customer loans market share 3,7% 2,5% 6,2% 40,3%

Customer deposits market share 3,6% 2,6% 6,2% 41,9%

Results (2010 accumulated)
Sabadell CAM

Sabadell
+ CAM

% CAM

Net Interest Income 1.459 811 2.270 35,7%

Gross Operating Income 2.331 1.394 3.725 37,4%

Pre-provisions Income 1.136 582 1.718 33,9%

29

Ratios pro-forma

1 Includes D&A. Sabadell+CAM data reflects post synergies 2014e.
2 Gross loans to customers / Customers deposits.
3 RE assets for Sabadell+CAM deducts the amount covered by the APS.

Ratios (as of June 2011)
Sabadell CAM

Sabadell
+ CAM

NIM/ATM 1.6% 0.9% 1.3%

Cost-to-income ratio1
48.7% 87.6% 43.9%

Loan-to-deposits2
136.3% 174.4% 149.8%

RE assets / assets3
3.8% 6.6% 2.3%

NPL ratio 5.5% 19.0% 10.9%

Coverage ratio 45.0% 38.3% >100.0%

30

689
1,351

647
1,609

588

1,831

2,958
1,535

660

453

403

294

1,000

1,128

982

770

676

2,751

207

15

200

254

134